3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i} ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 26APR2013 | CC | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE Al | ADDED TERMINALS ECR-14-013504 10sEP2014 | JH | GB
B ECR-19-006872 30APR2019 | F7 TE
21515491 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151549-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151549-1 B TOOLING K17 MECHANTICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151549-2 B TOOLING K1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151549-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA - 1| - 2119640-1 |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
WIRE |71.90 mm [.075] F - Lo 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
NSUL T2 20 mm [ 0871 = R 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
S SN AR N [ 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL  MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION : B T ’éjgg
- Pl - - |
TERMINAL NAME: MINI FIT CONNECTOR -2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |[1772
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] @1.80*2.20 mm [.071-.087 IN] - 1 1 - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL 63901-5300 Rev D - - - Pl - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
appL1cATONES ) ) ) - - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
SPECIF [CATION A N R R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL MOLE X TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLE X TERMINAL H IR I B I 155885-5  |SPACER. CRINPER T8
A I T zeres i cowacssi I
286673-3 39-00-0089 286857-3 39-00-0095 B I L A SERELE R HOLDER, NS | 74
FTTEER 00 018" BRI 00010 R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2866731 39-00-0211 286857-5 39-00-0130 S L L I c119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1 10
YTTREE 9000011 T 9000023 R 2119740-1 |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
866739 3900-0093 868571 30003111 -2 2] 2 2168078-1 |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
1-286673-9 45750-321]1 1-286857-4 A4485-321] - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
2-286673-0 45750-3111 1-286857-6 46012-3111 R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
22866731 46018-3541 1-286857-1 46012-3141 R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 158
2-286673-2 44478-3111 1-286857-8 46012-3211 R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
2-286673-3 44476-3111 1-286857-9 46012-3241 -l s 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
2-286857-0 44485-341] -2 2] 2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
2-286857-1 44476-3211 S I | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 15?7
2-286857-2 44478-3211 R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT 4 - 1 ? 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
SI/E @b , , , »
r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
16 AWG | 19+/-0.05 [ 047+/- 0021 4.7 § bl - | 1| 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
[ 1] bt ] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
-2 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
zf\xgggggkg<g§u§§$f§gk%§$TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T2 21 21 21 22844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE |30
- R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L L 509872 2 TRIP SO 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S AL AL L c168083-2 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ; | | | | 1190357 oIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. /1IN - 1 1 1 1 2119806~ INSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
/6\ APPLICATOR DESIGNED FOR SMALLER INSULATION (1.8-2.20) S S O B 1-306885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - e 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
*WARNING N U 22 ] ] 3-1633927-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S L L 1-240641-9 |SPACER !
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - { { { { 2Hﬁ&w6 bmmmmeswm 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B I R I 538011-4  |0L0CK CRIMPER SPACER I
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NCT T2 21 [ 1| 7-2119582-0 mwﬁw INSULATION T PREMLUM 3
R 455888 - SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N Tl 22t 1] 5-1490019-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 15FEB2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOF F N ER TE (:Oﬂﬂe(* |V *y
CHTK LN 18FEB2013 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 18FEB2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . -
AT Applicator
] pp
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : S DS R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151549 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T 7R DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
B
~——1.0£0.5

—40mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

— =

44.614£0.05

%z

RAM SET-UP

FRONT HOLES

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=

C;T___l

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

iZation” | DWN 15FEB2013 o
HOFFNER 5)7/—@ TE Connectivity
Cﬁ CLBIN 18FEB20T3 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 18FEB2013 |NAME ‘
mm P&J&iwc Ocean Side Feed
AT Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

Aloo779 [(C=215

1549

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OP@S
@ ' PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151549-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2151549-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151549-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - | - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
WIRE 11 90 mm [ 0757 = - | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL 12 20 mm [ 0877 5 - | | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243

- | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 3 ’
408 -35040 L] R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - | 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- | - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - D - 21045-3 RING RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
TERMINAL NAME: MINI FIT CONNECTOR - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=I"|  [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S L c40635-1 |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] N .80-2.20 mm [.071-.087 IN] /B S cliveai-c |FeeD CAM, AIR FEED 1o
TERMINAL 39015300 Fer D - - | | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECTFICATION - - - ] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED T 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL o L 3-236e7-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
0866731 39-00-0077 086857 - | 30-00-0081 - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
286673-2 39-00-0079 286857-2 39-00-0083 - | | 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
286673-3 39-00-0089 2868573 39-00-0095 - | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
2866736 39-00-0185 2868574 39-00-0124 - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
2866737 39-00-0211 286857-5 39-00-0130 - | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
2866713-8 39-00-0217 286857-0 39-00-0223 - 1 1 292278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
286673-9 39-00-0093 286851-1 39-00-3111 _ 1 1 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
1-286673-9 45750-3211 1-286857-4 44485-321 1 - | | 8036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7T
2’286673’0 45750*3WWW W’286857’6 46OW2*3WWW _ 1 1 2}1979179 DEPRESSOR WIRE ‘7C
2-286673- 1 46018-354] 1-286857-17 46012-314]1 - w w 1197401 A IDENTiFICATION 57
2-286673-2 44478-3111 1-286857-8 46012-3211 :
2-286673-3 44476-3111 1-286857-9 46012-3241 2 | e c166078" | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, HoHy, ¢ x .188 06
868570 L1185 341 - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
> 586857 11476 321 - | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 58
- 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- | | 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- - | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT ( CRIMP HEIGHT 4 ’
SIZE V=0 o L INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING | | 1| 690753-2 |SPACER, TONKER >0
T T TR IV e T - | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
: : : : : - - | 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
|“||m| - | | 1752356~ 1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2] 2 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 0 [ | 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl - | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5$£§£ggfggUigﬁfggkgggTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : 1 1 13,0928-7  |STRIP CUIDE >
" - | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ; | | 1190337 oIRIPPER, SIDE FEED Y
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N - W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/E\ APPLICATOR DESIGNED FOR SMALLER INSULATION (1.8-2.20) N P bt 316339271 JANVIL, COMBINATION &
- | | 1-240641-9 |SPACER i
- - - - - 6
*WARNI NG B 2119780-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER IN P bt ] 7-2119582-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, { 1 1 5ﬂ?§§;8 gﬁ%&<@mg%wuw f
| - - ,
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . o
-1T71-22(-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
T 2R 808 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANTZATION | DWN 15FEB2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE Connectivi J(y
CHTK CLBIN 18FEB2013 C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 18FEB2013 [NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm P&Jﬁiwc Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = PR RTINS :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaoantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES . :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151549 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

REV

ISTONS

66

SEE SHEET

1

T

35.58+£0.05

|

0

—

1.0+£0.95

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM S

ET-UP

ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁf//dDRH

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT

HOLES

2

=N

REF

C;T___}

-l

T O

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

PACTIFTIC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets

ON
1

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

'n9 1.2

i }‘ NIZATION DWHNOFFNER 15FEB2013 C ) TE Connectivity
CHK 18FEB20T3 ) é/ / é;; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE T‘ELBIN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE : APVD 18FEB2013 [NaME
mm P&J&iwc Ocean Side Feed
0o Applicator
<§>E 2 PLC -
3 PLC APP
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING N
AAAAAA
L B Vel A 100779 (C=2151549
Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |5€*E 4 .o |SHEET REV B

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



